LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/7 Rev. 06/11/24
Construction
•	 Rugged die-cast aluminum housing.

9	 Universal Voltage Only (120-277V).
10	 Tamper-proof screwdriver must be ordered separately (see accessory ordering information)
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    XWS    LED    6L    FTW    UNV    DIM    40    80CRI    ALBCS1    BLK    EH
Prefix Light Source Lumen Package Distribution/Lens Voltage Driver
XWS - Mirada Small
Wall Sconce
LED 1L - 1,000 (10w) UNV Only
2L - 2,000 (15w)
3L - 3,000 (26w)
5L - 5,000 (39w)
6L - 6,000 (52w)
Custom Lumen Packages1
FTW - Forward Throw Wide Clear Acrylic
MT - Medium Throw Clear Acrylic
MTD - Medium Throw Diffuse Acrylic
MTP - Medium Throw Clear Polycarbonate
MTPD - Medium Throw Diffuse Polycarbonate
UNV - Universal Voltage
(120-277V)
HV - High Voltage
(347-480V)
DIM - 0-10v Dimming
(0-10%)
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION7
Part Number Description
758270 XWS Performance Lens (FTW)
758267 XWS Clear Acrylic Lens (MT)
758268 XWS Diffuse Acrylic Lens (MTD)
758271 XWS Polycarbonate Vandal Lens (MTP)
Part Number Description
758274CLR XWS Extended Housing/Surface Conduit Wiring Box
760159CLR XWS Spacer Plate/Wiring Box
783974 XWS Tamper Resistant Hardware
783975 XWS Tamper Resistant Hardware Screw Driver
Color Temperature Color Rendering Controls Finish Options
27 - 2700K
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
80CRI - 80 CRI Blank - None
Wireless Controls
ALSC - AirLink Synapse Control System2,3,4
ALSCS1 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 8-12’ MH Motion Sensor2,3,4
ALSCS2 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 12-20’ MH Motion Sensor2,3,4
ALBCS1 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (8-24’ mounting height)2,3,4
Standalone Controls
EXT - 0-10v Dimming leads extended to housing exterior
IMSBT1L - Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor 8-24’ MH2,3,4,5
Button Type Photocells
PCI120 - 120V
PCI208-277 - 208 -277V
PCI347 - 347V
BLK - Black
BRZ - Dark Bronze
GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
WHT - White
Blank - None
2DP - Dual Driver, Circuit & Power Feed3,4,6,7
BB - Battery Back-up (0°C)3,4,9
CWBB - Cold Weather Battery Backup(-20°C)3,4,9
EH - Extended Housing4
SP1 - 10kV Surge Protection Device
TP - Tamper Proof10
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
Battery Backup
•	 Emergency battery system provides 90-minutes of constant
power to the LED system, ensuring code compliance.
•	 A test switch/indicator button is installed on the housing for ease
of maintenance.
•	 8w tbattery delivers ~1,200 lumens during emergency mode.
•	 20w battery delivers ~3,000 lumens during emergency mode.
Dual Driver, Circuit, & Power Feed
•	 Dual drivers and circuit provide redundant sources to ensure that
failure of one component will not leave total darkness in any
space. Dual power feeds allow for wiring to inverters to reduce
load during emergency operation. Extended housing required.
Luminaire shown with
sensor & battery backup
BUTTON PHOTOCELL
LUMINAIRE SHOWN WITH PCI
WIRING CAVITY
MOUNTING BRACKET
XWS MOUNTING BRACKET
BUTTON PHOTOCELL
LUMINAIRE SHOWN WITH PCI
WIRING CAVITY